

## Product Information Sheet

Prod. NO	GTIN	Pack Size	Serves / Pack	Date Marking	Shelf Life	Division	Brand	Sub Brand	Type	Sub Type
11854102	9300605044685	4KG	240	Best Before End	18 Months	NESTLE PROFESSIONAL	MAGGI	CLASSIC	POTATO	MASHED POTATO

Product Name	MAGGI CLASSIC Gluten Free MASHED POTATO Mix
Product Description	<p>Instant</p> <p>Only the very best potatoes make it into our <b>MAGGI Gluten Free Mashed Potato Mix</b>. Straight from the field, packed with goodness and fresh as can be.</p> <p>The days when dried mashed potato was an inferior product are long gone. Today's chefs want consistent quality, speed and convenience as well as products that deliver on taste. And the increasingly health conscious customer is asking for more. The mashed potato produced by MAGGI fulfils these needs perfectly.</p> <p>MAGGI Mashed Potato Mix is gluten free. And when made as directed, is low in saturated fat and is 99% fat free. Just add hot water for an instant, easy to prepare, delicious creamy mash every time.</p> <p>For great recipe ideas please see side of pack.</p> <p>Product claims are based on making the product as per preparation directions not the recipe suggestions.</p>

Packaging					
Pack Type	Packaging Description	GTIN	Pack No.	Dimension	Gross Weight
Retail Pack	MAGGI Mashed Potato Gluten Free 4kg AU	9300605044685	95K818		
	11854102 MAGGI Mashed Potato Gluten Free 4kg AU	9300605044685	60698		

Ingredients
<p>Ingredients:</p> <p>Potato (86%) [Preservative (220)], <b>Whey</b>, Skimmed <b>Milk</b> Powder (3.6%), Iodised Salt, Palm Oil, Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (450), Flavour, Antioxidant (304), Colour (Turmeric).</p> <p><b>Contains Milk</b> <b>May contain Egg, Soy, Celery and Mustard.</b></p>

Allergens		
Allergen Name	Formulated Into Product	Via Cross Contact

Milk and milk products	✓	
Mustard and Mustard Products		✓
Soy and soy products		✓
Celery and Celery Products		✓
Egg and egg products		✓

## GM Statment

"This product complies with the ANZFSC requirements. All raw materials and detectable processing aids used for the manufacture of this product are obtained from sources that will allow this product not to bear a positive GM statement as defined under Standard 1.5.2 of the ANZFSC."

## Statements and Claims

Halal

Low in saturated fat  
Gluten free  
99% fat free  
Made with Real Potato

### From Professional To Professional

Good to Know:

Gluten-free and made with the goodness of potatoes and skim milk, this mash makes a quick and nutritious and tasty side dish.

Baine-marie stable  
Held covered for no more than 4 hours.  
Instant

## Preparation or User Instructions

### PREPARATION DIRECTIONS

1. Boil - Bring water to boil. Turn heat off
2. Whisk - Whisk MAGGI Mashed Potato Mix into boiled water until thick & creamy.
3. Serve - MAGGI Mashed Potato remains soft and light for up to 4 hours

On side panel

Mashed Potato is a much loved classic and favourite part of any meal.

Much more than a simple side dish, why not try these inspirational ideas:

(Tick) Use as a gluten free thickener in soups, stews, casseroles and sauces

(Tick) Perfect for piping on pies and baked dishes

(Tick) Use in bread, cake and scone recipes

(Tick) Use as a light, crispy coating for meat and fish

(Tick) Use as a binding agent for burgers and fish cakes

(Tick) Ideal for making croquettes and gnocchi

## Preparation or Use Tables

**SERVING QUANTITIES**

Mashed Potato Mix	+ water	= Finished Mash	= 100g portions
100g	0.5L	600g	6
500g	2.5L	3kg	30
1kg	5L	6kg	60
1.7kg	8.5L	10kg	100
3.4kg	17L	20kg	200
4kg	20L	24kg	240

**Storage Instructions**

STORE IN A COOL, DRY PLACE

**PACK. NO**

95K818

**Contact Details**

Company	Address	Suburb	State	Postcode	Country
Nestlé Australia Ltd,	1 Homebush Bay Dr,	Rhodes	NSW	2138,	Australia.
Nestlé New Zealand Limited,	12-16 Nicholls Lane,	Parnell,	Auckland,	1010	New Zealand.

**Consumer Contact Phone**

In Australia call 1800 20 30 50  
In New Zealand call 0800 830 840

**Recycle Labelling**

Recycle Logo



Country of Origin Labelling

**Made in Germany**

**Nutritional Information**

<b>MAGGI CLASSIC Gluten Free MASHED POTATO Mix</b>			
<b>Servings Per Pack: 240 Serving Size: 17g (MAGGI Mashed Potato MIX)</b>	<b>Per Serving as prepared</b>	<b>per 100g MAGGI Mashed Potato Mix</b>	<b>Per 100g as prepared according to directions **</b>
Energy	260 kJ 60 Cal	1520 kJ 360 Cal	260 kJ 60 Cal
Protein	1.4 g	8.1 g	1.4 g
Fat-total	0.4 g	2.2 g	0.4 g
- Saturated	0.4 g	2.6 g	0.4 g
- Trans	0 g	0 g	0 g
- Polyunsaturated	Less than 1 g	0.3 g	Less than 1 g
- Monounsaturated	0.2 g	1.2 g	0.2 g
Carbohydrate	10.8 g	64.9 g	10.8 g
- Sugars	1.2 g	7.1 g	1.2 g
Sodium	200 mg	1200 mg	200 mg
Gluten	Nil Detected mg	Nil Detected mg	Nil Detected mg
Potassium	200 mg	1200 mg	200 mg

Status: Active    Effectivity: 08/06/2021    Date of Issue: 05/07/2021 @ 19:04



**Disclaimer: This information is correct at date of issue and may be subject to change. Please check the product label before consuming product.**